Classifier (SVC), K-Nearest Neighbor (KNN), Gaussian Naive Bayes (GNB), and Decision 

Tree (DT) on various datasets. The best model was implemented in the webserver and 

standalone versions. As we created three different datasets for the prediction of B3PPs, we 

generated 9189 peptide features by using Pfeature. Nine thousand one hundred eighty-nine 

generated peptide features of each dataset were scrutinized and reduced by an SVC-L1 feature 

selection technique. The feature selection technique led us to 73 features of Dataset_1, 73 

features of Dataset_2, and 145 features of Dataset_3 (Supplementary file S1).